This document prepared by:
A. Michael Lee, Esq.
Jones Day

1420 Peachtree Street, N.E.
Suite 800
Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3053

After recording return to:

A. Michael Lee, Esq.

Jones Day

1420 Peachtree Street, N.E.
Suite 800

Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3053

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE RESERVED FOR
RECORDER'S USE ONLY

STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF SHELBY
FULL SATISFACTION OF RECORDED LIEN

Know all Men By These Presents, That, the undersigned, WELLS FARGO BANK,
N.A., a national banking association, as successor-by-merger to Wachovia Bank, National
Association, as successor-by-merger to SOUTHTRUST BANK, does hereby release and satisfy
that certain Future Advance Mortgage, Assignment of Rents and Leases and Security Agreement
dated as of March 18, 2004 executed by AIG Baker Brookstone, L.L.C., AIG Baker East Village,
L.L.C. and Brookstone Townhomes, LLC, which said Mortgage was recorded in the Probate
Office of Shelby County, Alabama as Instrument Number 20040322000146300, as amended by
that certain First Amendment to Future Advance Mortgage, Assignment of Rents and Leases and
Security Agreement dated as of January 28, 2010 and recorded in the Probate Office of Shelby
County, Alabama on January 29, 2010 as Instrument Number 20100129000029140.

|[EXECUTION AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

MR T

20120925000364790 1/2 $16 .00
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL
09/25/2012 09:40:15 AM FILED/CERT

ATI-2530785v]



In Witness Whereof, WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., a national banking association, as
successor-by-merger to Wachovia Bank, National Assocmtlon as successor-by-merger to

SouthTryst Bank, has caused this instrument to be executed by M *@el L.Wisew s,
l'b , who is thereunto duly authorized, on this__ 1" day of $eplenloa- |

2012.

WELLS FARGO BANK. N.A., a national
banking association, as successor-by-merger to
Wachovia Bank, National Association, as
successor-by-merger to SouthTrust Bank

STATE OF Nor¥h Carolina
COUNTY OF Trede l\ ) CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

[, the under51%iled Notary Public, in and for said County in said State, hereby certity

that \(‘an_g,\ W VS ovo whose name as A \/ ip
of WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., a national banking association, as successor-by-merger to

Wachovia Bank, National Assocnatlon, as successor-by-merger to SouthTrust Bank is signed to
the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that,
being informed of the contents of the instrument, he, as such officer and with full authority,

executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand and Official seal this 7 % day of ff_ﬁfjﬁm}w’ , 2012.

Néﬁfﬂ?“ P V’)aadg

‘Mtj l’_’oh\mussz'm ~€><p|;"¢'$: [~17)~ 2013

AR

20120925000364790 2i2 $16 .00
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL
09/25/2012 09:40: 15 AM FILED/CERT

ATI-2530785v]



